
2024-2025
A MESSAGE TO PARENTS FROM

CENTRALIA CITY SCHOOLS DISTRICT NO. 135

CENTRALIA CITY SCHOOLS 2024 - 2025 CALENDAR

AUGUST
Wednesday August 14 Teacher Institute Day No School
Thursday August 15 First Day of Student Attendance (full day) No Early Dismissal
Friday August 30 School Day prior to Labor Day Early Dismissal

SEPTEMBER
Monday September 2 Labor Day No School
Tuesday September 11 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Friday September 13 Teacher In Service No School
Friday September 20 Mid-Term

OCTOBER
Wednesday October 9 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Monday October 14 Columbus Day No School
Friday October 18 End of First Quarter Early Dismissal
Thursday October 24 Evening Parent Teacher Conferences
Friday October 25 Parent-Teacher Conferences No School
Wednesday October 30 Parent-Teacher Conferences Early Dismissal

NOVEMBER
Tuesday November 5 Election Day No School
Monday November 11 Veterans Day No School
Wednesday November 13 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Friday November 15 Mid-Term
Tuesday November 26 School Day prior to Thanksgiving Break Early Dismissal
Wednesday-Friday November 27-29 Thanksgiving Break No School

DECEMBER
Wednesday December 11 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Friday December 20 School Day prior to Christmas Break Early Dismissal
Friday December 20 End of Second Quarter/End of First Semester
Monday-Tuesday December 23-31 Christmas Break No School

JANUARY
Wednesday-Friday January 1-3 Christmas Break No School
Monday January 6 Teacher Institute Day No School
Wednesday January 15 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Monday January 20 Martin Luther King Birthday No School

FEBRUARY
Friday February 7 Mid-Term
Wednesday February 12 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Friday February 14 Teacher Institute Day No School
Monday February 17 Presidents Day No School

MARCH
Monday March 3 Casimir Pulaski Day No School
Wednesday March 12 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Friday March 14 End of Third Quarter

APRIL
Wednesday April 9 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Wednesday April 16 Mid-Term/School Day Prior to Easter Break Early Dismissal
Thursday-Monday April 17-21 Easter Break No School

MAY
Wednesday May 14 School Improvement Day Early Dismissal
Thursday May 22 Last Day of Student Attendance (if no emergency days used) Early Dismissal
Friday May 23 Teacher Institute Day (if no emergency days used) No School
Monday May 26 Memorial Day No School

PUPIL REPORT CARDS WILL BE ISSUED ON:
1st Quarter (Parent-Teacher Conferences) October 25, 2024 3rd Quarter March 21, 2025
2nd Quarter January 10, 2025 4th Quarter Last day of school

*Early Dismissal Days - CJHS/CMS will dismiss at 1:45 p.m. Jordan/Schiller will dismiss at 2:15 p.m.
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CENTRALIA CITY SCHOOLS
The Centralia City School District is fully recognized and accredited by the Illinois State Board of Education.
Transportation is provided for all students residing more than 1.5 miles from the school which they attend. This
prescribed distance is set by State law.

CENTRALIA CITY SCHOOLS WEBSITE
www.ccs135.com

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Ron Johnson, President

Derek Harlan, Vice-President Sue Williams, Secretary
Mike Middleton Blake Griffin Renae Bauer Greg Dodson

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
Superintendent of Schools Craig Clark
Assist. Superintendent / Curriculum Coord. Christina Becker
Special Education Coordinator Jill Barger
Dean of Students Wendy Jourdan
Maintenance Coordinator Mike Hafeli
Technology Director Don Ford
Food Service Director Michael Garner
Administrative Assistant / Treasurer Cassie Glenn
Administrative Assistant Hazel Martin
Administrative Assistant Kristen Stedelin
Administrative Assistant Chelsea Wernsman

CENTRALIA CITY SCHOOLS DIRECTORY
Buildings Address Telephone Superintendent /Principals/Other Grades
Administration Building 400 S. Elm St 532-1907 Craig Clark, Superintendent -
Pre-K Building - ROE Pre-K 422 S. Elm St 533-7122 Craig Clark, Superintendent/Principal Pre-K
Home to School Program 545-6617 Lindsey Miller, Home to School Liaison -

Schiller School 800 W. Fourth St 533-7140 Amanda Marshall, Principal ECE / K - 1
Jordan School 311 Airport Rd 533-7145 Craig Bland, Principal 2 - 3
Central Middle School 900 S. Pine St 545-6612 Audrey Llewellyn-Hill, Principal 4 - 5
Centralia Junior High School 900 S. Pine St 533-7130 Jordan Queen, Principal 6 - 8
Centralia Junior High School 900 S. Pine St 533-7130 Elizabeth Hollenkamp, Asst. Principal 6 - 8
Centralia Junior High School 900 S. Pine St 533-7130 Amanda Schmidt, District Health Supervisor -
Transportation Department 260 S. Brookside Ave 532-1907 James Daw, Transportation Director (Ext. 1200) -

SEVEREWEATHER AND OTHER EMERGENCIES
Occasionally severe weather makes it necessary to suspend school for a day. When this happens, an announcement
will be made on radio stations WILY/WRXX Centralia and WJBD Salem. The district will also send a telephone
message using the SKYLERT Notification Service to the phone number on each student’s record. Students should
refrain from calling school officials to see if there will be school since their phones must be open for emergency calls.
If bad weather develops during the day, the Superintendent will use his best judgment for the safety of the pupils.
Pupils are not sent home before the regular dismissal time unless there is reasonable assurance that a parent is home or
that there are other suitable arrangements for their care.

“THAT EACH MAY LEARN”
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